## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2000

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION COMPANY	12/15/2000

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1221 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10020	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6186794

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-6040

Email: vdeffenbaugh@rfem.com

Correspondent Name: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck

Address Line 1: 1425 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF CURNITTED.	Dishard Wadayar Day No. 20 004
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2762-0140

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard Wydeven, Reg. No. 39,881

Total Attachments: 4

source=mcgraw to the mcgraw#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018826 FRAME: 0387

500215990

<u>∞</u> 00 00 source=mcgraw to the mcgraw#page2.tif source=mcgraw to the mcgraw#page3.tif source=mcgraw to the mcgraw#page4.tif

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP WHICH MERGES:

"MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION COMPANY" A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "THE MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES. INC." UNDER THE
NAME OF "THE MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES, INC.", A CORPORATION
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE MINETEENTH DAY OF
DECEMBER. A.D. 2000 AT 47.05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND, I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DEGEMBER, A.D. 2000.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0866079

DATE: 12-19-00

3062759 8100M

001637692

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS LED 04:05 PM 12/19/2000 001637692 - 2385982

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

#### **MERGING**

## McGRAW-HILL EDUCATION COMPANY

INTO

THE McGRAW-HILL COMPANIES, INC.

The McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 29th day of December, 1925, pursuant to the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York, the provisions of which permit the merger of a subsidiary corporation of another state into a parent corporation organized and existing under the laws of said state.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding of the stock of McGraw-Hill Education Company, a corporation incorporated on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of March, 1994, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of its members, determined to merge into itself said McGraw-Hill Education Company:

RESOLVED, that pursuant to Sections 332 and 337 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986. The McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc. merge, and it hereby does merge into itself McGraw-Hill Education Company and assumes all of its obligations;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall be effective on December 31, 2000 at 5:15 P.M.;

FUTHER RESOLVED, that the issued shares of McGraw-Hill Education Company, a direct wholly-owned subsidiary of this corporation, shall not be converted in any manner and, upon the effective date of the merger, each share of McGraw-Hill Education Company will be surrendered and cancelled; and

FUTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of this corporation be and they are hereby directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge said McGraw-Hill Education Company and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in anywise necessary or proper to effect said merger,

FOURTH: That this corporation survives the merger and may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of McGraw-Hill Education Company as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholder as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code, and it does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of Delaware is 1221 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020, until the surviving corporation shall have hereafter designated in writing to the said Secretary of State a different address for such purpose. Service of such process may be made personally by delivering to and leaving with the Secretary of State of Delaware duplicate copies of such process, one of which copies the

Secretary of State of Delaware shall forthwith send by registered mail to The McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc. at the above address.

FIFTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of The McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc. at any time prior to the effective time of the merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Frank Kaufman, its Senior Vice President Taxes, on this 15<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2000.

THE McGRAW-HILL COMPANIES,

INC.

Name: Frank Kaulman

Title: Senior Vice President Taxes

PATENT

REEL: 018826 FRAME: 0392

**RECORDED: 01/31/2007**